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MINISTRY OF POLICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


Private Bag X463 PRETORIA 0001, Telephone (012) 393 2800, Fax (012) 393 2819/20, Private Bag X9080 CAPE TOWN 8000, 
Tel (021) 467 7021, Fax (021) 467 7033

Enq	:	Mr Thabo Kupa
		thabok@saps.gov.za
		0765120462

36/1/4/1/201700459
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 4019

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 1 DECEMBER 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 47-2017)

4019.	Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1)	What number of persons were (a) arrested and (b) convicted (i) in each of the past five financial years and (ii) since 1 April 2017 for the (aa) murder of an intimate partner, (bb) attempted murder of an intimate partner, (cc) murder of the child of an intimate partner or (dd) attempted murder of the child of an intimate partner;

(2)	what number of the arrested persons were (a) male and (b) female in each specified case?
NW4565E

REPLY:

(1) and (2) The information that is required, is not readily available, as each case must be verified before the information can be submitted.  A request is hereby made for an extension, in order for the correct information to be provided.
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